TrafficChip  TC5000
confidential information     final  specification
© GNS-GmbH 2007-2011
V 1.12, March 16th  2011
1
DESCRIPTION
GNS TrafficChip TC5000 is designed for easy integration of TMC
hardware feature in PDA/PND/ embedded navigation devices.

V 1.12, March 16th  2011
9
ORDERING INFORMATION
table of Standard products, options to be assigned
type GNS part# description
TC5000S0 48 00 65xx 4037735104037 TrafficChip,data interface for serial TTL, GNS 3.5
Protocol, sample quantities on tape
TC5000R1 48 00 65xx 4037735104037 TrafficChip,data interface for serial TTL, GNS 3.5
Protocol, reel of 2,500 pcs
TC5000 R 1   48      00    65      XX
 device name  pack size  package type
 R = reel
 S = tape w/o reel for
sample qty (<50)
 0 = single
 1 = 2,500
 country code
 00=no(default)
 firmware
 65 (default)
 reserved for
 future use
a_uart baud
 48=4800
 96=9600
TrafficChip  TC5000
confidential information     final  specification
© GNS-GmbH 2007-2011
V 1.12, March 16th  2011
10
APPLICATION NOTES
TC5000 has been designed to enable portable navigation systems to operate dynamically by the
use of RDS-TMC traffic information. Two different typical application configurations can be used .
TWO- SERIAL- PORT CONFIGURATION
for example:
stand-alone portable Navigation equipment or PDA with integrated GPS receiver
SINGLE - SERIAL- PORT CONFIGURATION (WITH GNS 3.5 PROTOCOL
1)
 )
for example: external combined receiver with cable or BT-transceiver, stand alone Navigation
with only one serial port.
38400bps
GPS unit
cable (RS232 supported)
or
BT transceiver
4800..9600
bps
half duplex
GPS unit
COM1
host processor
COM2
38400bps
anybaud
MMI
(key,display)
TrafficChip  TC5000
confidential information     final  specification
© GNS-GmbH 2007-2011
V 1.12, March 16th  2011
11
TWO-ANTENNA SUPPORT